

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.18585-18586/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2008 in CWP No. 12510/2000  
& CWP No. 12513/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA  
AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTHORITY &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK GUPTA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Bishwajeet Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. M.A. Khan, Adv.  
for M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, Status quo qua nature, title and possession of  
property in question, as of today, shall be maintained.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.  
Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master