

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).18585-18586/2008

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTHORITY &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK GUPTA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30965-30966 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 12/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bishwajit Dubey, Adv.  
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.18585 and 18586/2008

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.1 and 3.

The learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that process fee and spare copies have already been filed on 20.4.2009 in respect of respondent Nos.2 and 4.

Hence, issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.2 and 4.

Item No.65

-2-

SLP(C) Nos.30965 and 30966/2008

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copy in a week to issue fresh notice to respondent No.2 in both SLPs.

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

List again on 27.7.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

