

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).18585-18586/2008

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTHORITY &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK GUPTA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30965-30966 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 19/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bishwajeet Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Misha, Adv.

M/S Suresh A. Shroff &amp; Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERThe learned counsel for the petitioners to supply  
corrected copy of SLP to the learned counsel for respondent  
Nos.1 and 3 within a week in both matters.Counter affidavit to be filed within four weeks  
thereafter.The learned counsel for respondent No.1 to file  
vakalatnama in SLP(C) Nos.30965-30966/2008 within two  
weeks.

List again on 22.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)

Registrar

rd