

ITEM NO. 48

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.18585-18586/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2008 in CWP No.
12510/2000 & CWP No. 12513/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30965-30966 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 30/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel, adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bishwajeet Dubey, Adv.
for M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Let the rejoinder affidavit be filed within four
weeks.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asstt. Registrar