

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7420-7421/2010

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTHORITY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7422-7423/2010

(With prayer for Office Report)

Date : 04/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Darpan Bhuyon,adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh ,Adv.

Mr.Govind Goel,adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Shantanu Tyagi,adv.

M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co. ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the parties are present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the original record has been received from the High Court and is available in this registry for reference of the Hon'ble Court. The office report further is that the appellant has already filed the statement of case and the Ld.counsel for the respondent has in his letter, received by the Registry craved that the statement of case filed on 1.4.2014 in C.A.Nos.7420-21/10 be considered

in

C.A.Nos.7422-23/10 also. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.07.08
13:55:37 IST
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB