

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7420-7421 & 7422-7423 OF 2010

Haryana Urban Devt. Authority & Anr.Appellants
VERSUS
Abhishek Gupta & Anr.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.02.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“At the request of learned counsel for
both the sides, list on 06.04.2016.”**

It is submitted that Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Counsel for the Appellants has on 18.04.2016 filed list of documents in C.A. No. 7420-7421 of 2010 as Annexure 1 & 2. The same are circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

There are two common respondents in both the appeals and are represented through M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Advocates. Service is complete.

Counsel for the Appellants in both the appeals have filed Statement of Cases on 11.04.2014. Counsel for the Respondents in Civil Appeal No. 7420-7421 of 2010 has on 01.04.2014 filed Statement of case. Counsel has given a letter stating that the Statement of Case filed in C.A. No. 7420-7421 of 2010 may be considered in C.A. Nos. 7422-7423 of 2010 also.

The Appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 19th day of April, 2016.

**Sd/-
ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

1. **Mr. C.D. Singh (Advocate)** 38, Todarmal Road, New Delhi-01
2. **Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen (Advocate)** Appex Law Offices, D-238 (LGF), Jangpura Extn, New Delhi
3. **Mr. Shardul S. Shroff (Advocate)** 216 Amarchand Tower, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase – III, New Delhi – 110 020

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR