

.IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7420-7421 OF 2010

Haryana Urban Development Authority & Anr. . .Appellants  
VS.

Abhishek Gupta etc. . .Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7422-7423 OF 2010

O R D E R

When these appeals were called out in the morning,  
nobody appeared on behalf of either of the parties.

Accordingly, the civil appeals are dismissed for  
non-prosecution.

Pe nding application, if any, shall also stand  
disposed of.

.....J.

[R.K. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

New Delhi;

November 16, 2016.

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal 7420-7421/2010

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTHORITY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK GUPTA ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7422-7423/2010

(With office report)

Date : 16/11/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.(Not present)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. S. Shroff,Adv. (Not present)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the  
signed order.

(Anita Malhotra)

Court Master

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)