

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4-5 OF 2016
(Application for Restoration)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7420-7421 OF 2010

Haryana Urban Devt. Authority & Anr. ...Appellants

VERSUS

Abhishek Gupta Etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals above mentioned were dismissed for non-prosecution vide Court's Order dated 16.11.2016.

It is submitted that Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate has on 22.11.2016 filed an Application for Restoration in the appeals above mentioned (Registered as I.A. Nos. 4-5).

There are 2 Respondents in these appeals and are represented through Mr. Shardul S. Shroff, Advocate.

Service is complete.

The Interlocutory Applications in the appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 01st day of December, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate
Library-1, SCI, New Delhi.
2. Mr. Shardul S. Shroff, Advocate
216, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III,
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR