

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A.4-5/2016
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7420-7421/2010

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTHORITY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK GUPTA ETC.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellants.

For the reasons stated in the I.A.s for restoration of Civil Appeals, the same are allowed in terms of the prayer at Clause (A) of the applications and the Civil Appeals are restored to their original numbers.

I.A.s are allowed in the aforestated terms.

.....J.
[R.K. AGRAWAL]

.....J.
[R. BANUMATHI]

JANUARY 03, 2017;
NEW DELHI.

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.4-5/2016 in Civil Appeal Nos.7420-7421/2010

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTHORITY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK GUPTA ETC.
(for restoration and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/01/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
 Mr. B.S. Gautam, Adv.
 Mr. Anmol Duggal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Bharat Bhushan Parsoon, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Sareen, Adv.
 Mr. Aman Avimav, Adv.
 Mr. Lalit Kakkar, Adv.
 Mr. Sharad Goyal, Adv.
 Ms. Sonam Priya, Adv.
 Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv.
 Ms. Nandita Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.s are allowed in terms of the signed order.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

(The signed order is placed on the file)