

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7420-7421/2010

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK GUPTA ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-11-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tanuj Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. Nandita Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Deferred till the Constitution Bench decides on the question of Section 24(2) of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, rehabilitation and resettlement Act, 2013.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER