

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).7420-7421/2010

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK GUPTA ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-09-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajive Bhalla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Bharat Parsoon, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Sharda, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, Adv.
Ms. Sonam Priya, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Aayush Kevlani, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Let the Principal Secretary, Town and Country Planning/Urban Estate Department, Government of Haryana file an affidavit in response to the affidavit dated 11.09.2023, filed by the respondents. In the said affidavit, the State Government shall explain:

(i) Why the State Government is agreeable to release the land of the respondents from acquisition?

(ii) Whether such release of land will affect the acquisition of adjoining lands or not?

(iii) Whether the subject-land falls within or near the Sukhna Lake catchment area?

(iv) Whether the land in dispute falls in non-construction zone?

(v) If not, what type of construction is permissible in and around the area of subject-land?

3. Let needful be done within two weeks.

4. Post the matters for hearing on 11.10.2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)