

ITEM NO.105(MM)

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).7420-7421/2010

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK GUPTA ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-11-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajive Bhalla, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Bharat Bhushan Parsoon, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Sharda, Adv.
Ms. Sonam Priya, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Neha Goel, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned Sr.Additional Advocate General, appearing on behalf of the appellant - HUDA submits that in terms of the order dated 13.09.2023, an affidavit has been filed yesterday. But the same is not on record.
2. The Registry is directed to tag the same with the main paperbook.

3. Post these matters for hearing on 10.01.2024.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)