

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7420-7421/2010

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK GUPTA ETC.

Respondent(s)

([PART-HEARD BY : HON'BLE SURYA KANT AND HON'BLE K.V.  
VISWANATHAN, JJ.] )

WITH

Item No.116Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8280/2024  
(IA No.84211/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT and IA No.84212/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA  
No.85235/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 13457/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.85451/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.85452/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 18-04-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Himanshi Sakhya, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.  
Ms. Shashi Singh, Adv.Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Jatin Lalwani, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Purohit, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajive Bhalla, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Bharat Bhushan Parsoon, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Sharda, Adv.  
Ms. Sonam Priya, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Tyagi, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Goel, Adv.  
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s).7420-7421/2010

1. Post these matters on 01.05.2024.

SLP(C) No.8280/2024 & Diary No(s).13457/2024

2. The order dated 15.04.2024 is modified. Detag these special leave petitions and list the same on 13.05.2024 as no notice has been issued in the petitions so far.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)