

ITEM NO.1501
[For Judgment]

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7420-7421/2010

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK GUPTA ETC.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON. SURYA KANT AND HON. K.V. VISWANATHAN, JJ])

Date : 21-10-2024 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Sakhya, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha, Adv.
Mr. Amit Ojha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shantanu Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Neha Goel, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Surya Kant pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.V. Viswanathan.

2. The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

3. All pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)